
General 

Standard 

Disclosures

G4-1

G4-3

G4-4

G4-5

G4-6

G4-7

G4-8

G4-9

G4-10

G4-11

G4-12

G4-13

G4-14

G4-15

G4-16

G4-17

G4-18

G4-19

G4-20

G4-21

G4-22

G4-23

G4-24

G4-25

G4-26

G4-27

GENERAL STANDARD DISCLOSURES

STRATEGY AND ANALYSIS

ORGANIZATIONAL PROFILE

IDENTIFIED MATERIAL ASPECTS AND BOUNDARIES

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Front page

About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7

About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7

About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7

About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7

About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7

About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7, People, page 12-15 and Profit page 22

People, page 12-15

Key figures page 30

Profit, page 22

No significant changes

Omitted

NA

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

No restatements

Materiality assessment completed

a. Teekay Petrojarl Production AS b. Teekay Corporation Annual Financial report

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT

Page Number (or Link)
Information related to Standard Disclosures required by the ‘in accordance’ options may already be included in other reports prepared by the organization. In these circumstances, the organization may elect to add a specific reference to where the 

relevant information can be found. 

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Presidents Introduction, Page 3

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Custom Content Index - 'in accordance' Core 
 
This Content Index provides an overview of the G4 Standard Disclosures based on the selections made.  
  
GRI's Standard Disclosures are comprised of one or more disclosure requirements. Following the link on a specific disclosure label in this Index will take you to the next sheet, 'Overview - Standard Disclosures', where the 
requirements are listed from “a” to “z” under the column “Disclosure Requirements”. In order to report 'in accordance', an organization must answer each of the disclosure requirements for all the required Standard 
Disclosures.  
 
In exceptional cases, if it is not possible to disclose certain required information, reasons for omission may apply for those Standard Disclosures marked with (*) in tables 3 and 4 on page 12 of Guidelines – Reporting 
Principles and Standard Disclosures. Consult the “Reasons for omission” on page 13 of the Guidelines – Reporting Principles and Standard Disclosures. There are also macros embedded in this sheet to assist you in 
disclosing accepted reasons for omission; click on the cell in the Reason(s) for Omission(s) column that you want to provide such a reason for and a selection form will open.  
  

https://www.globalreporting.org/resourcelibrary/GRIG4-Part1-Reporting-Principles-and-Standard-Disclosures.pdf
https://www.globalreporting.org/resourcelibrary/GRIG4-Part1-Reporting-Principles-and-Standard-Disclosures.pdf
https://www.globalreporting.org/resourcelibrary/GRIG4-Part1-Reporting-Principles-and-Standard-Disclosures.pdf


G4-28

G4-29

G4-30

G4-31

G4-32

G4-33

G4-34

G4-56

DMA and 

Indicators

Identified Omission(s)
In exceptional cases, if it is not possible 

to disclose certain required information, 

identify the information that has been 

omitted.

Reason(s) for Omission(s)
In exceptional cases, if it is not possible to disclose certain required information, 

provide the reason for omission.

Explanation for Omission(s)
In exceptional cases, if it is not possible 

to disclose certain required information, 

explain the reasons why the information 

has been omitted.

MATERIAL ASPECT: ECONOMIC PERFORMANCE

G4-DMA

G4-EC1

G4-EC4

G4-DMA

G4-EC9

G4-DMA

G4-EN15

G4-EN17

G4-EN18

G4-EN21

G4-DMA

G4-EN23

G4-EN24

G4-DMA

G4-EN29

G4-DMA

G4-SO1

No fines of monetary significance

People, page 12-15

REPORT PROFILE

GOVERNANCE

ETHICS AND INTEGRITY

SPECIFIC STANDARD DISCLOSURES

CATEGORY: ECONOMIC

CATEGORY: ENVIRONMENTAL

Teekay Petrojarl does not seek external assurance of the report.

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

May 2013

About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7

Profit, page 22

People, page 12-15

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

CATEGORY: SOCIAL

SUB-CATEGORY: SOCIETY

MATERIAL ASPECT: LOCAL COMMUNITIES

Planet, Page 16

Planet, Page 16

Planet, Page 16

Planet, Page 16

Planet, Page 16

Planet, Page 16

MATERIAL ASPECT: EFFLUENTS AND WASTE

MATERIAL ASPECT: COMPLIANCE

Planet, Page 16

Planet, Page 16

Profit, page 22

Profit, page 22

MATERIAL ASPECT: EMISSIONS

MATERIAL ASPECT: PROCUREMENT PRACTICES

Profit, page 22

Profit, page 22

Page Number (or Link)
Information related to Standard Disclosures required by the ‘in accordance’ 

options may already be included in other reports prepared by the organization. 

In these circumstances, the organization may elect to add a specific reference to 

where the relevant information can be found. 

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Annual

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4

Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4



The Standard Disclosure or part of the Standard Disclosure is not applicable

The information is subject to specific confidentiality constraints

The existence of specific legal prohibitions

The information is currently unavailable


