## <u>Custom Content Index - 'in accordance' Core</u>

This Content Index provides an overview of the G4 Standard Disclosures based on the selections made.

GRI's Standard Disclosures are comprised of one or more disclosure requirements. Following the link on a specific disclosure label in this Index will take you to the next sheet, 'Overview - Standard Disclosures', where the requirements are listed from "a" to "z" under the column "Disclosure Requirements". In order to report 'in accordance', an organization must answer each of the disclosure requirements for all the required Standard Disclosures.

In exceptional cases, if it is not possible to disclose certain required information, reasons for omission may apply for those Standard Disclosures marked with (\*) in tables 3 and 4 on page 12 of <u>Guidelines – Reporting Principles and Standard Disclosures</u>. Consult the "Reasons for omission" on page 13 of the <u>Guidelines – Reporting Principles and Standard Disclosures</u>. There are also macros embedded in this sheet to assist you in disclosing accepted reasons for omission; click on the cell in the Reason(s) for Omission(s) column that you want to provide such a reason for and a selection form will open.

GENERAL STANDARD DISCLOSURES								
General Standard Disclosures	Page Number (or Link) Information related to Standard Disclosures required by the 'in accordance' options may already be included in other reports prepared by the organization. In these circumstances, the organization may elect to add a specific reference to where the relevant information can be found.							
STRATEGY AND ANALYSIS								
<u>G4-1</u>	G4-1 Presidents Introduction, Page 3							
ORGANIZATIONAL PROFILE								
G4-3	Front page							
<u>G4-4</u>	About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7							
<u>G4-5</u>	About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7							
<u>G4-6</u>	About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7							
<u>G4-7</u>	About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7							
<u>G4-8</u>	About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7							
<u>G4-9</u>	About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7, People, page 12-15 and Profit page 22							
<u>G4-10</u>	People, page 12-15							
<u>G4-11</u>	Key figures page 30							
<u>G4-12</u>	Profit, page 22							
<u>G4-13</u>	No significant changes							
<u>G4-14</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							
<u>G4-15</u>	Omitted							
<u>G4-16</u>	NA							
	IDENTIFIED MATERIAL ASPECTS AND BOUNDARIES							
G4-17	a. Teekay Petrojarl Production AS b. Teekay Corporation Annual Financial report							
G4-18	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							
<u>G4-19</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							
<u>G4-20</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							
<u>G4-21</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							
<u>G4-22</u>	No restatements							
<u>G4-23</u>	Materiality assessment completed							
STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT								
G4-24	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							
<u>G4-25</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							
<u>G4-26</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							
G4-27	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4							

REPORT PROFILE									
C4 20	Sustainability in Tankay Potrainal Page 4	REPORT PROP	ILE						
<u>G4-28</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4								
G4-29	May 2013								
<u>G4-30</u>	Annual								
<u>G4-31</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4								
<u>G4-32</u>	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4								
<u>G4-33</u>									
GOVERNANCE									
<u>G4-34</u>	G4-34 About Teekay Petrojarl, Page 6-7								
ETHICS AND INTEGRITY									
<u>G4-56</u>	G4-56 Profit, page 22								
		SPECIFIC STANDARD D	,	,					
DMA and	Page Number (or Link)	Identified Omission(s)	Reason(s) for Omission(s)	Explanation for Omission(s)					
Indicators	Information related to Standard Disclosures required by the 'in accordance'	In exceptional cases, if it is not possible	In exceptional cases, if it is not possible to disclose certain required information,	In exceptional cases, if it is not possible					
	options may already be included in other reports prepared by the organization.  In these circumstances, the organization may elect to add a specific reference to	to disclose certain required information, identify the information that has been	provide the reason for omission.	to disclose certain required information, explain the reasons why the information					
	where the relevant information can be found.	omitted.		has been omitted.					
CATEGORY: ECONOMIC									
MATERIAL A	A:								
G4-DMA	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4								
<u>G4-EC1</u>	Profit, page 22								
<u>G4-EC4</u>	Profit, page 22								
MATERIAL ASPECT: PROCUREMENT PRACTICES									
G4-DMA	Profit, page 22								
<u>G4-EC9</u>	Profit, page 22								
		CATEGORY: ENVIROI							
		MATERIAL ASPECT: E	MISSIONS						
G4-DMA	Planet, Page 16								
<u>G4-EN15</u>	Planet, Page 16								
<u>G4-EN17</u>	Planet, Page 16								
<u>G4-EN18</u>	Planet, Page 16								
<u>G4-EN21</u>	Planet, Page 16								
		MATERIAL ASPECT: EFFLUE	NTS AND WASTE						
G4-DMA	Planet, Page 16								
<u>G4-EN23</u>	Planet, Page 16								
<u>G4-EN24</u>	Planet, Page 16								
04.5444	MATERIAL ASPECT: COMPLIANCE								
G4-DMA	Sustainability in Teekay Petrojarl Page 4								
<u>G4-EN29</u>	No fines of monetary significance	CATECORY	CIAL						
		CATEGORY: SO							
SUB-CATEGORY: SOCIETY  MATERIAL ASPECT: LOCAL COMMUNITIES									
G4-DMA People, page 12-15									
G4-S01	People, page 12-15								
37 301	1 copie, page 12 13								